# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MARTINUS HOLSCHER	11/09/2017
BASTIAAN BARTJAN MAAT	05/29/2018
ROBERT HUITEMA	11/26/2017
BOUDEWIJN MARTIN WISSE	11/09/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAEVO B.V.
Street Address:	MOLENGRAAFFSINGEL 12
City:	DELFT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2629 JD

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557314

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idstewart@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: C/O JOHN C. GATZ

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078096-003USPX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. GATZ
SIGNATURE:	/John C. GatzReg. No. 41774/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page3.tif

PATENT 504951809 REEL: 046030 FRAME: 0396

source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page4.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page5.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_078096-003USPX#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046030 FRAME: 0397

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, as a co-inventor in a group comprising Michael Martinus Holscher, Bastiaan Bartjan Maat, Robert Huitema and Boudewijn Martin Wisse, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

# Wearable Support Structure For At Least Partly Relieving A Human Body During Leaning Or Bending Over

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been made, said application having been filed on September 11, 2017, as Application No. 15/557,314.

WHEREAS, Laevo B.V., having its principal place of business at Molengraaffsingel 12, 2629 JD, Delft, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of documenting its acquisition, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, of my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby acknowledge that, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title, and interest are assigned and transferred, effective at least at the time of the application, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby acknowledge that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested and authorized to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title, and interest.

I hereby acknowledge that the rights transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives include the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further acknowledge that, pursuant to my work relationship with ASSIGNEE, I have agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further acknowledge that I have agreed that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

4811-1603-7201.( 078096-000003\\SPY

Page 1 of 6

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

4811-1603-7201.1 078096-000003USPX

Page 2 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 2017.	hereunto set	my hand and seal this	lay of
		MM/Johnson	
	Name: Address:	Michael Martinus Holscher c/o Laevo B.V. Molengraaffsingel 12 2629 JD Delft, The Netherlands	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set m	by hand and seal this $\frac{29^{4k}}{l}$ d	ay of
	A P	4	
	Name:	Bagtiaan Bartjan Maat	
	Address:	c/o Laevo B.V.	
		Molengraaffsingel 12 2629 JD	
		Delft, The Netherlands	

4811-1603-7201/1 078096-000003USPX

Page 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 th day of 2017.

Name: Address: Robert Huitema c/o Laevo B.V.

Molengraaffsingel 12 2629 JD Delft, The Netherlands

Name: Address: Boudewijn Martin Wisse c/o Laevo B.V.

Molengraaffsingel 12 2629 JD Delft, The Netherlands

4811-1603-7201.1 078096-009003USPX

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046030 FRAME: 0403